## Agreement of Understanding

This Agreement of Understanding outlines what Thin Places Mystical Tours (TP Tours) agrees to provide when you register for a tour and what you agree to do in return. This is very important information so please read it carefully before you complete your registration.

**AIRFARE** – Our tours do not include airfare and TP Tours assumes no responsibility for the cost of your airfare in the case your tour being cancelled. If we do not fill the tour we will cancel it, and you may be invited to transfer your deposit or full registration to another tour or have your payment fully refunded. However, we will not assume any responsibility for charges you incur for airfare. Please do not purchase your airfare until the tour is confirmed. Travel insurance is strongly suggested.

**HOTEL RESERVATIONS** – Thin Places Mystical Tours reserves a block of rooms at a particular hotel where guests can book their own rooms. These rooms are limited and on a first come-first serve basis. Guests are welcome to book accommodations on their own at other localities, but there may be tour activities and meals at the specified hotel with the blocked rooms. No transportation will be provided from accommodation sites other than the hotel with the pre-blocked rooms.

**RIGHT TO EXPEL** – In the unlikely event that a tour guest misbehaves or does things incompatible with the safety and comfort of other guests on the tour, TP Tours reserves the exclusive right and discretion to expel someone from a tour at any time, without any claims or complaints by that guest against us. No refunds will be given and no future transportation will be provided after the moment of expulsion.

CHILDREN UNDER 18 – Children are not permitted on Thin Places Mystical Tours. In some cases, an exception may be made for a teenager or young aspiring artist after consulting the tour operator, but no discounts will be offered.

**RECORDING AND SELLING** – Recording guide commentary for professional purposes and soliciting business from tour members either during or after the tour is strictly prohibited.

MINDIE BURGOYNE IS A TRAVEL BLOGGER AND WRITER —While Mindie Burgoyne is the tour operator and also guides some tours, she is also a travel writer. She will be photographing the aspects of the tour that may include tour guests. Those images are likely to be published online or in print. If you do not want to be photographed, please state this directly to Mindie at the beginning of the tour in writing, and then stay clear of the camera. Mindie is happy to respect the request to not be in pictures, but the guests have the responsibility to steer clear of photographs. Otherwise, by signing this agreement, guests give permission for photos that may include their images to be published.

**ITINERARY IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE** – In some cases; certain items on the itinerary may be changed or dropped due to a change made by the venue or vendor. Every effort will be made to keep to the itinerary noted on our website for this tour. Sometimes it is necessary to drop or add a site or change an event date due to availability, weather and / or time allowed.

## Responsibility / Disclaimer

Thin Places Mystical Tours, a subsidiary of Travel Hag Tours acts only as an agent for the various independent suppliers that provide hotel accommodations, transportation, sightseeing, activities, or other services connected with this tour. Such services are subject to the terms and conditions of those suppliers. Thin Places Mystical Tours and their respective employees, agents, representatives, and assigns accept no liability whatsoever for any injury, damage, loss, accident, delay, or any other incident which may be caused by the negligence, defect, default of any company or person in performing these services. Responsibility is not accepted for losses, injury, damages or expenses of any kind due to sickness, weather, strikes, hostilities, wars, terrorist acts, acts of nature, local laws or other such causes. All services and accommodations are subject to the laws and regulations of the country in which they are provided. Thin Places Tours is not responsible for any baggage or personal effects of any individual participating in the tours / trips arranged by Thin Places Mystical Tours. Individual travelers are responsible for purchasing a travel insurance policy, if desired, that will cover some of the expenses associated with the loss of luggage or personal effects, illness, injury, delayed or cancelled flights.

By signing below, I understand the specifics noted in this Terms of this Agreement and agree to comply with a noted expectations.	
Registered Guest:	Registered Guest: